505145924 10/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version VI.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS G. CAVE	05/26/2009
YURI ALEXANDRIAN	05/26/2009
JOHN T. CALVIN	05/27/2009
JENINE A. LARA	05/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAVE CONSULTING GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	1700 S. AMPHLETT BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 150	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14266842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMSTRONG TEASD

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

Tatal Attachments d		
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2018	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel M. Fitzgerald/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. FITZGERALD	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31252-22	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 047197 FRAME: 0990

EPAS ID: PAT5192690

505145924

source=Assignment from Parent 17OCT2018-30549960#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047197 FRAME: 0991

Docket No.: CAVE-003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Douglas G. Cave, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 547 Trinidad Lane, Foster City, California, 94404, Yuri Alexandrian, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1141 Chanterella Dr., San Ramon, California, 94582, John T. Calvin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 532 Tyrella Ave., #54, Mountain View, California, 94043, and Jenine A. Lara, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1557 Lombard St., San Francisco, California, 94123, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING STATISTICAL ANALYSIS OF MEDICAL CARE INFORMATION" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed herewith, having serial No. not yet assigned; and

WHEREAS, Cave Consulting Group, LLC, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1700 S. Amphlett Blvd., Suite 150, San Mateo, California, 94402, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

John T. Calvin

May 26, 2009 Date signed

May 27, z 009 Date signed

May 27, 2009
Date signed

-1-

PATENT REEL: 031562 FRAME: 0619

PATENT

REEL: 047197 FRAME: 0992